Prodigy®

Finance
Private and Confidential

SAITEJA KONDAVEETI

D.No0:4-23-35\90, 1st Line Right Side, Mutyala Reddy Nagar, Amaravathi Road
None

Guntur

Andhra Pradesh

India

522002

Email: saiteja.kondaveeti@gmail.com

Our Ref: PDGUS286007
Date: 24 November 2023

Dear SAITEJA KONDAVEETI
In Re: Confirmation of Loan Settlement

Prodigy Finance Limited is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and entered on the Financial
Services Register under firm registration number 709641.

We confirm herewith that the loan as specified hereafter has been settled in full:

Loan Reference Number: PDGUS286007
Loan Currency: uUSD

Loan Amount: 19,800.00
Loan Status: Settled

We confirm that this letter is issued without prejudice to any rights of either Prodigy Finance Ltd, its affiliates or your
current lender.

Should any of the amounts paid to your loan account be disputed, reversed or otherwise charged-back, which will cause
the loan account to reflect an outstanding balance, this letter shall have no force and effect and we reserve our rights to
pursue the debt.

Yours sincerely,
Prodigy Finance Ltd

Prodigy Finance Limited London | Cape Town | New York
Hardy House, 16 — 18 Beak Street, London W1F 9RD | Tel +44 (0)20 3900 3535 | info@prodigyfinance.com | prodigyfinance.com



Payments and charges for the loan term

08 December 2021
29 December 2021
29 December 2021
08 January 2022
08 February 2022
08 March 2022

08 April 2022

08 May 2022

08 June 2022

08 July 2022

08 August 2022

08 September 2022
08 October 2022
08 November 2022
08 December 2022
08 January 2023
08 February 2023
08 March 2023

08 April 2023

08 May 2023

08 June 2023

08 July 2023

08 August 2023

08 September 2023
08 October 2023
08 November 2023
04 December 2023
05 December 2023
07 December 2023

INTEREST ACCRUED

ADMINISTRATION FEE

DISBURSEMENT
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST ACCRUED
INTEREST PAYABLE
PAYMENT

PAYMENT

WAIVER
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0.06
0.06
0.06
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.11
0.11
0.11
0.11
0.11
0.11
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12

35.90
990.00
19,800.00
113.29
102.33
113.29
122.50
126.58
122.50
151.99
151.99
147.08
178.14
172.39
178.14
194.05
175.27
194.05
193.71
200.17
193.71
207.30
207.30
200.61
209.21
222.45
0.00
0.00
241.51
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
430.18
24,515.28
0.00

35.90
1,025.90
20,825.90
20,939.19
21,041.52
21,154.81
21,277.31
21,403.89
21,526.39
21,678.38
21,830.37
21,977.45
22,155.59
22,327.98
22,506.12
22,700.17
22,875.44
23,069.49
23,263.20
23,463.37
23,657.08
23,864.38
24,071.68
24,272.29
24,481.50
24,703.95
24,273.77
-241.51
0.00
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08 December 2023 PAYMENT 167.02 0. 167.02
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Prodigy Finance Limited is incorporated in the United Kingdom (Company Number 05912562) with its registered address at 85 Great Portland Street, First Floor, London, W1W 7LT and registered with the Office of the Information Commissioner
(Reg. No. Z9851854). Prodigy Finance Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (firm registration number 70964 1) for certain consumer credit activities. Prodigy Finance Limited loans are offered to eligible
borrowers who are studying outside of their country of residence and the loans are governed by English law. Prodigy Services Limited is incorporated in the United Kingdom (Company Number 10201413) with its registered address at 85 Great
Portland Street, First Floor, London, W1W 7LT. Prodigy Services Limited is an appointed representative of Ashberg Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.



