

## Private and Confidential

SAITEJA KONDAVEETI D.No:4-23-35\90, 1st Line Right Side, Mutyala Reddy Nagar, Amaravathi Road None Guntur Andhra Pradesh India 522002

Email: saiteja.kondaveeti@gmail.com

Our Ref: PDGUS286007 Date: 24 November 2023

Dear SAITEJA KONDAVEETI

## In Re: Confirmation of Loan Settlement

Prodigy Finance Limited is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and entered on the Financial Services Register under firm registration number 709641.

We confirm herewith that the loan as specified hereafter has been settled in full:

Loan Reference Number:	PDGUS286007
Loan Currency:	USD
Loan Amount:	19,800.00
Loan Status:	Settled

We confirm that this letter is issued without prejudice to any rights of either Prodigy Finance Ltd, its affiliates or your current lender.

Should any of the amounts paid to your loan account be disputed, reversed or otherwise charged-back, which will cause the loan account to reflect an outstanding balance, this letter shall have no force and effect and we reserve our rights to pursue the debt.

Yours sincerely, **Prodigy Finance Ltd** 

Prodigy Finance Limited London | Cape Town | New York Hardy House, 16 – 18 Beak Street, London W1F 9RD | Tel +44 (0)20 3900 3535 | info@prodigyfinance.com | prodigyfinance.com

Prodigy Finance Limited is incorporated in the United Kingdom (Company Number 05912562) with its registered address at 85 Great Portland Street, First Floor, London, W1W 7LT and registered with the Office of the Information Commissioner (Reg. No. 29851854). Prodigy Finance Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (firm registration number 709941) for certain consumer credit activities. Prodigy Finance Limited leans are offered to eligible borrowers who are studying outside of their country of residence and the loans are governed by English law. Prodigy Services Limited is incorporated in the United Kingdom (Company Number 10201413) with its registered address at 85 Great Portland Street, First Floor, London, W1W 7LT. Prodigy Services Limited is an appointed representative of Ashberg Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.



## Payments and charges for the loan term

Transaction Date	Transaction Type	Interest Rate	Credits	Debits	Balance
08 December 2021	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.06	35.90	0.00	35.90
29 December 2021	ADMINISTRATION FEE		990.00	0.00	1,025.90
29 December 2021	DISBURSEMENT		19,800.00	0.00	20,825.90
08 January 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.06	113.29	0.00	20,939.19
08 February 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.06	102.33	0.00	21,041.52
08 March 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.06	113.29	0.00	21,154.81
08 April 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.07	122.50	0.00	21,277.31
08 May 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.07	126.58	0.00	21,403.89
08 June 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.07	122.50	0.00	21,526.39
08 July 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.09	151.99	0.00	21,678.38
08 August 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.09	151.99	0.00	21,830.37
08 September 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.09	147.08	0.00	21,977.45
08 October 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.10	178.14	0.00	22,155.59
08 November 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.10	172.39	0.00	22,327.98
08 December 2022	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.10	178.14	0.00	22,506.12
08 January 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.11	194.05	0.00	22,700.17
08 February 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.11	175.27	0.00	22,875.44
08 March 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.11	194.05	0.00	23,069.49
08 April 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.11	193.71	0.00	23,263.20
08 May 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.11	200.17	0.00	23,463.37
08 June 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.11	193.71	0.00	23,657.08
08 July 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.12	207.30	0.00	23,864.38
08 August 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.12	207.30	0.00	24,071.68
08 September 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.12	200.61	0.00	24,272.29
08 October 2023	INTEREST ACCRUED	0.12	209.21	0.00	24,481.50
08 November 2023	INTEREST PAYABLE	0.12	222.45	0.00	24,703.95
04 December 2023	PAYMENT		0.00	430.18	24,273.77
05 December 2023	PAYMENT		0.00	24,515.28	-241.51
07 December 2023	WAIVER		241.51	0.00	0.00

Prodigy Finance Limited London | Cape Town | New York Hardy House, 16 – 18 Beak Street, London W1F 9RD | Tel +44 (0)20 3900 3535 | info@prodigyfinance.com | prodigyfinance.com

Prodigy Finance Limited is incorporated in the United Kingdom (Company Number 05912562) with its registered address at 85 Great Portland Street, First Floor, London, W1W 7LT and registered with the Office of the Information Commissioner (Reg. No. 29851854). Prodigy Finance Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (firm registration number 7099611) for certain consumer credit activities. Prodigy Finance Limited loans are offered to eligible borrowers who are studying outside of their country of residence and the loans are governed by English law. Prodigy Services Limited is incorporated in the United Kingdom (Company Number 10201413) with its registered address at 85 Great Portland Street, First Floor, London, W1W 7LT. Prodigy Services Limited is an appointed representative of Ashberg Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.



Transaction Date	Transaction Type	Interest Rate	Credits	Debits	Balance
08 December 2023	PAYMENT		167.02	0.00	167.02

Prodigy Finance Limited London | Cape Town | New York Hardy House, 16 – 18 Beak Street, London W1F 9RD | Tel +44 (0)20 3900 3535 | info@prodigyfinance.com | prodigyfinance.com

Prodigy Finance Limited is incorporated in the United Kingdom (Company Number 05912562) with its registered address at 85 Great Portland Street, First Floor, London, W1W 7LT and registered with the Office of the Information Commissioner (Reg. No. 29851854). Prodigy Finance Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (firm registration number 7099611) for certain consumer credit activities. Prodigy Finance Limited loans are offered to eligible borrowers who are studying outside of their country of residence and the loans are governed by English law. Prodigy Services Limited is incorporated in the United Kingdom (Company Number 10201413) with its registered address at 85 Great Portland Street, First Floor, London, W1W 7LT. Prodigy Services Limited is an appointed representative of Ashberg Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.